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Fastest Times of Day 
2WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels 11.639

Glen Clarke 11.874

Mike Lilly 12.015

Jared Coombes 12.127

Charl Croeser 12.163

Braedon Clark 12.609

Carl Acton 13.577

Jeremy Cassells 13.749

Peter Diaz 14.384

2WD SCT
Name Status Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch 14.201

Matt McKinnon 14.888

Hamish McKinnon 15.877

2WD TRUCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Steve Thacker 10.993

Charl Croeser 12.661

Phil Cresswell 13.518

Braedon Clark 13.566

Kyle Merry 13.794

Shane Gunn 13.937

Jeremy Wood 13.952

Phil Cassells 14.947

James Deelstra 15.37

Andy Bulloch 15.405

4WD BUGGY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Glen Clarke 12.164



Charl Croeser 12.179

Mike Lilly 12.333

Dwayne Fletcher 12.351

Jeremy Cassells 12.405

Steve Frost 13.744

Steve Thacker 16.016

MICRO
Name Status Fastest Lap
Andy Bulloch 7.174

Brodie Cresswell 14.252

Kyle Merry 14.5

Phil Cresswell 14.836

James Deelstra 14.871

RALLY
Name Status Fastest Lap
Jacob Sarsfield 9.641

Andy Bulloch 12.275

Carl Acton 14.309

Peter Brown 14.519

Steve Frost 17.838

NEW COMERS
Name Status Fastest Lap
Brodie Cresswell 14.746

Jacob Sarsfield 17.731

STOCK TOURER
Name Status Fastest Lap
Thomas Deelstra 10.609

Peter Brown 11.546

Steve Thacker 11.796

Matt McKinnon 11.96

SUPER STOCK
Name Status Fastest Lap
Joe Daniels 10.024

Dwayne Fletcher 10.187

Jeremy Cassells 10.626

Phil Cassells 15.09

MINIS
Name Status Fastest Lap



Shane Gunn 14.355

Shaun Matten 14.378

James Deelstra 14.475

Jeremy Wood 33.015

2WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Glen Clarke 25/5m11.829s

Joe Daniels 24/5m3.425s

Braedon Clark 23/5m10.606s

Mike Lilly 21/5m0.491s

Charl Croeser 21/5m1.331s

Carl Acton 20/5m4.636s

Jared Coombes 18/5m4.790s

Peter Diaz 16/5m0.319s

Jeremy Cassells 4/5m8.553s

2WD SCT (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Andy Bulloch 19/5m2.189s

Matt McKinnon 17/4m59.925s

Hamish McKinnon 15/5m16.218s

2WD TRUCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Charl Croeser 22/5m10.454s

Braedon Clark 21/5m14.373s

Kyle Merry 19/5m6.153s

Phil Cresswell 19/5m6.336s

Shane Gunn 19/5m19.010s

Jeremy Wood 19/5m25.950s

Andy Bulloch 16/5m2.436s

James Deelstra 16/5m3.361s

Steve Thacker 16/5m12.916s

Phil Cassells 13/5m12.747s

4WD BUGGY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Charl Croeser 23/5m1.511s

Mike Lilly 23/5m2.861s

Glen Clarke 23/5m4.097s

Dwayne Fletcher 22/5m0.664s

Jeremy Cassells 21/5m2.797s

Steve Thacker 15/5m20.556s



Steve Frost 14/5m3.978s

MICRO (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Kyle Merry 19/5m5.816s

James Deelstra 19/5m15.200s

Andy Bulloch 18/4m58.115s

Phil Cresswell 18/5m2.704s

Brodie Cresswell 16/5m9.798s

RALLY (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Carl Acton 20/5m17.169s

Peter Brown 20/5m17.220s

Andy Bulloch 18/5m15.662s

Steve Frost 15/5m9.944s

Jacob Sarsfield 11/5m10.452s

NEW COMERS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Brodie Cresswell 18/5m5.799s

Jacob Sarsfield 15/5m5.667s

STOCK TOURER (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Thomas Deelstra 27/5m4.851s

Peter Brown 25/5m10.846s

Matt McKinnon 23/5m13.659s

Steve Thacker 22/5m3.222s

SUPER STOCK (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Joe Daniels 28/5m8.284s

Dwayne Fletcher 25/5m4.367s

Jeremy Cassells 25/5m8.747s

Phil Cassells 15/5m5.175s

MINIS (5 min's)
Name Status Best Lap/Times
Shaun Matten 20/5m5.243s

Shane Gunn 20/5m7.148s

James Deelstra 17/5m2.707s

Jeremy Wood 2/2m45.136s



Results of All Rounds 

2WD
BUGGY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Glen Clarke (Q2) 23/5m10.871s 23/5m8.606s 25/5m11.829s

2nd Joe Daniels (TQ) 24/5m17.264s 22/5m3.265s 24/5m3.425s

3rd Braedon Clark (Q3) 23/5m10.606s 22/5m0.758s 22/5m13.809s

4th Mike Lilly (Q4) 13/5m7.588s 21/5m9.689s 21/5m0.491s

5th Charl Croeser (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 20/5m1.948s 21/5m1.331s

6th Carl Acton (Q6) 20/5m4.636s 20/5m14.070s 19/5m11.091s

7th Jared Coombes (Q9) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 18/5m4.790s

DNS Peter Diaz (Q7) DNS 16/5m0.319s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Jeremy Cassells (Q8) 2/2m19.782s 4/5m8.553s 0/0m0.000s

2WD SCT
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
DNS Andy Bulloch (TQ) 19/5m2.189s 18/5m1.694s

DNS Matt McKinnon (Q2) 17/4m59.925s 17/5m4.818s

DNS Hamish
McKinnon (Q3) 15/5m16.218s 8/3m5.213s

2WD TRUCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Braedon Clark (Q2) 21/5m18.238s 18/5m8.095s 21/5m14.373s

2nd Phil Cresswell (Q4) 17/5m6.775s 19/5m6.336s 18/5m7.450s

3rd Kyle Merry (Q3) 19/5m10.877s 19/5m6.153s 18/5m8.321s

4th Jeremy Wood (Q6) 19/5m25.950s 16/5m18.126s 18/5m19.723s

5th Steve Thacker (Q9) 0/0m0.000s 14/5m8.303s 16/5m12.916s

6th Andy Bulloch (Q7) 1/0m31.441s 16/5m2.436s 16/5m15.280s

7th Shane Gunn (Q5) 19/5m19.010s 17/5m8.051s 15/5m5.603s

8th James Deelstra (Q8) 13/5m8.711s 16/5m3.361s 15/5m11.429s

9th Charl Croeser (TQ) 12/3m23.079s 22/5m10.454s 13/3m21.304s

10th Phil Cassells (Q10) 13/5m15.961s 5/5m12.977s 13/5m12.747s

4WD BUGGY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Charl Croeser (TQ) 15/5m2.552s 23/5m1.511s 23/5m4.955s

2nd Glen Clarke (Q3) 22/5m9.791s 23/5m4.097s 23/5m7.932s

3rd Dwayne
Fletcher (Q4) 22/5m5.212s 22/5m0.664s 22/5m5.075s

4th Mike Lilly (Q2) 22/5m1.405s 23/5m2.861s 22/5m7.356s

5th Jeremy Cassells (Q5) 21/5m2.967s 21/5m12.640s 21/5m2.797s

6th Steve Frost (Q7) 14/5m6.826s 13/5m4.791s 14/5m3.978s

DNS Steve Thacker (Q6) 15/5m20.556s 8/5m12.808s 0/0m0.000s



DNS Jared Coombes (Q8) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

MICRO
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Kyle Merry (TQ) 10/2m48.732s 19/5m5.816s 19/5m12.248s

2nd Phil Cresswell (Q4) 18/5m3.656s 18/5m2.704s 18/5m14.620s

3rd Andy Bulloch (Q3) 18/4m58.115s 14/5m13.774s 18/5m17.846s

4th James Deelstra (Q2) 19/5m15.200s 18/5m9.195s 17/5m24.989s

5th Brodie
Cresswell (Q5) 12/5m2.086s 10/5m11.308s 16/5m9.798s

RALLY
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**
1st Carl Acton (TQ) 19/5m3.131s 19/5m6.270s 20/5m17.169s

2nd Peter Brown (Q2) 18/5m4.791s 18/5m13.238s 20/5m17.220s

3rd Steve Frost (Q4) 13/4m47.626s 10/5m16.243s 15/5m9.944s

4th Jacob Sarsfield (Q5) 4/1m44.270s 11/5m10.452s 2/0m29.113s

DNS Andy Bulloch (Q3) 18/5m15.662s 17/5m0.971s 0/0m0.000s

NEW
COMERS

Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Brodie
Cresswell (TQ) 13/5m4.784s 18/5m5.799s 14/5m22.059s

DNS Jacob Sarsfield (Q2) 15/5m5.667s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Ryan Fletcher (Q3) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Taylor Newton-
Pratt (Q4) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s

STOCK
TOURER
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Main (Pts)**

1st Thomas
Deelstra (TQ) 25/5m1.650s 27/5m10.648s 27/5m4.851s

2nd Peter Brown (Q2) 18/5m7.777s 24/5m6.717s 25/5m10.846s

3rd Matt McKinnon (Q3) 23/5m13.659s 18/5m2.612s 22/5m7.876s

4th Steve Thacker (Q4) 22/5m3.222s 17/4m48.643s 22/5m11.734s

SUPER
STOCK
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Main (Pts)**
1st Joe Daniels (TQ) 28/5m8.284s 25/5m1.450s

2nd Jeremy Cassells (Q3) 25/5m8.747s 24/5m3.142s

3rd Dwayne
Fletcher (Q2) 25/5m4.367s 24/5m7.907s

4th Phil Cassells (Q4) 15/5m8.466s 15/5m5.175s



MINIS
Pos Name Qual Rnd 1 Main (Pts)**
1st Shaun Matten (Q2) 18/5m1.586s 20/5m5.243s

2nd James Deelstra (Q3) 17/5m10.814s 17/5m2.707s

3rd Shane Gunn (TQ) 20/5m7.148s 17/5m12.716s

DNS Jeremy Wood (Q4) 2/2m45.136s 0/0m0.000s

DNS Andy Bulloch (Q5) 0/0m0.000s 0/0m0.000s


